## **KPM** KAHROR PAKKA MAHASABHA (Regd.) Delhi

Ref. No.\_\_\_\_\_

Dated: 10<sup>th</sup> December, 2023

## <u>Notice</u>

Dear Members,

The Annual General Body meeting of the Kahror Pakka Mahasabha (Regd.) Delhi will be held on 24<sup>th</sup> December, 2023 (Sunday) at 10 AM at DDA-KPM Community Hall, Vikram Vihar Extension, Lajpat Nagar-IV, New Delhi-110024.

## <u>AGENDA</u>

- 1. The Meeting will be chaired by the President, KPM
- 2. Last AGM's Minutes dated 25<sup>th</sup> December, 2022 to be read and confirmed.
- 3. Presentation of Annual Report
- 4. To consider and approve the audited Accounts of KPM for the year 2022-23 i.e. upto 31st March-2023.
- 5. Any other item(s) with the permission of the chair.
- 6. Vote of Thanks.

As per the Constitution of Kahror Pakka Mahasabha (KPM), quorum of 1/3rd of total membership is required for holding the AGM. In case the quorum is less than 1/3rd of members, the Meeting will be adjourned for thirty minutes, thereafter the house will reassemble for which no quorum shall be required.

1. Members who desire to ask question/s regarding any matter should submit their question/s in writing to the General Secretary NOT LATER THAN 19th December 2023 (Five days before the AGM) to enable us to give the proper reply.

Place: New Delhi Dated: 10<sup>th</sup> December, 2023 By the approval of Managing Committee S/d (Tarsem Chaudhary)

## **General Secretary**

Head Office: -	11, National Park, Lajpat NagarIV, New Delhi-110024
	DDA-KPM Community Hall, Vikram Vihar Ext., Lajpat Nagar-4, New Delhi-24
	Ph7065521961, 9818218253, email <u>kahrorpakkamahasabha@gmail.com</u>
	Visit us: kahrorpakkamahasabha.org
Branch Offices: -	KPM Charitable Hospital, Krishna Colony Bhiwani, Haryana-127021
	Kahror Bhawan, Bilkeswar Nagar Colony, Haridwar, Uttranchal, 0133-4221961